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| Schedule of Fees and Charges

0 0 0
Fresh FCY Fresh LBP Non Fresh FCY Non Fresh LBP S
Deposits 1.5%
Withdrawals
Fresh account 1.5% Current: -1 w.d.
Non-fresh account $5 within monthly limit; no comm. Term: Blocking day
Sayrafa cash/cash operation 3%, min $15 Same day on deposit & withdrawal
0 0 0
Fresh FCY Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP Jutufee
Issued Banker's Checks 25 37,000 Current: -1 w.d.
Purchased Check or Checks for Collection
Drawn on Creditbank Franco +1 w.d.
Drawn on Lebanon
. ) LBP: +3 w.d.
Cleared in Beirut 2 3,000 USD: +4 w.d.
Cleared in province (Nabatiyeh, Tyr) 2 3,000 LBP: +7 w.d. + corsp. Com.
Returned Check
Check sent for collection 20,000 same day val
Check received from clearing (all reasons) 20,000 same day val
Stop Payment of a Check 25,000 per chk, max cost of 4 chks
Request of a Checkbook
Checkbook of 15 checks 7 c/v Sayrafa 40 c/v official rate
Checkbook of 25 checks 10 c/v Sayrafa 55 c/v official rate
Certification of Checks 37,000
Check Regularization 15,000
0 0 0
Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP o8 °
Certificate and discharge 8 c/v Sayrafa 50 c/v official rate
Certificate of Deposit — Banque de I’'Habitat
Issuance 500,000 CB: LBP50k & Bq Hab: LBP450k
Cancelation & Restitution 250,000 Bqg Habitat : LBP250k
TRANSFERS Commission, Expenses or Fees Value Date/Comments
Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP
Internal Transfers
Same client & group Db/- 1 w.d, Cr/+ 1w.d.
Different clients 3 FX Op: +2 w.d. Db&Cr
Inward Transfers or Payment Orders
Fresh Account 15 + 2w.d + corsp fees ($5 if American corsp)
?&lzﬁg /:glcaorl;nz; bill payment) 15,000 +2w.d
Outward Payments
Local
Non Fresh 30 25,000 Cr/+2 w.d, Db/same day
Fresh Funds ;ir\:é?:c—ailgof:gf; ;§e+corsp fees if "OUR",
International
Trsf Curr = Country Currency 35 ;ir\:g:c'ailgofxfggacorw fees if "OUR",
Trsf Curr # Country Currency 35 ;irgé(:;aizceofglft £§e+corsp fees if "OUR",
0 0 0
. Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP o8 °
Term Account 6 cv off!c!al rate calculated monthly , posted with the interests
Cash Collateral Account 5 c/v official rate
At Sigh, Current & Debtor Acc 5 c/v official rate per month
Fresh Funds Account 5 ¢/v Sayrafa per month , +5%eo0 on the amnt overdrawn
(except Sayrafa account) by value date
Closing Account Fees 75 c/v official rate
Do atio oTf B 8 e e e 0 O 0 0
Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP o8 °
Telephone (Ogero) 50,000 per invoice
Other Bills (Electricity, Cell, etc.) 50,000 per invoice
Tax & Car Fees (mecanique)
CB Client 50,000 100,000 Per operation
Passing Client 100,000 Per operation

*c/v in LBP is calculated at Sayrafa rate

| Other fees, commissions, expenses and charges may apply in accordance with applicable contracts and documents, in addition to taxes in accordance with applicable laws.
] All Conditions mentioned in the present Schedule are subject to change.
| The English text is a translation of the original Arabic one. In case of discrepancy between the English version and the Arabic version, the arabic text shall always prevail
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wwnaynall alaiclll | Schedule of Fees and Charges

Creditbank:

>C Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP R A
Guarantee Deposit 200
Yearly Renting fees
Small 100
Medium 200
Large 350
O O DE c O

athe Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP JETueufes
Passbook replacement 5 c/v Sayrafa 30 c/v official rate
Regular Mail — Cost for 100g 2 c/v Sayrafa 13 c/v official rate
Fast Mail Fees Cost + 5
Request for copies of advices/checks 5+ 1/advice or check c/v Sayrafa
Trsf based on a letter of merger 1 c/v official rate per operation
fC:‘:J;tdaaltri"e;l:ase of a company under 5% 5%
Statement upon request 2 c/v Sayrafa 15 c/v official rate per year, per account
Interest scale upon request 2 c/v Sayrafa 15 c/v official rate
Balance Confirmation (Auditors) 4 c/v Sayrafa 25 c/v official rate
Certificate of successional devolution 50 c/v Sayrafa 333 c/v official rate
» Q O O PE € O
i e Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP U Rl
Discounted Bills, Bills for Collection & 5/bill + 7/schedule of payment 7,500/bill + 10,000/ schedule of payment is ; "MVI‘;
Unpaid Discounted Bills Penalty interest rate = Discount rate +5% Penalty interest rate = Discount rate +5%
Promissory notes (BAO)
File Fees 1% of the gross amount 1% of the gross amount even if the margin is 100%

min 400 min 1,500,000
Quarterly Commission 2%o0 2%o0
Penalty interest rate Applied rate + 5% Applied rate + 5%
Facilities
. . 1% of the gross amount 1% of the gross amount even if the margin is 100%
Annual file fees (granting, renew.) - - — —
min 400 min 1,500,000 gross amnt or limit for facilities
Unused facilities Com. 2 %o per quarter Com. 2 %o per quarter
Com. on the highest overdraft 1 %o monthly 1 %o monthly
SECURITIES Commission, Expenses or Fees Value Date/Comments
Fresh USD

Custody Fees - Biannual (based on the average portfolio value)
$0 <> $50,000 0.35%
$50,001 <> $100,000 0.30%
$100,001 <> $250,000 0.25% min §25
$250,001 <> $300,000 0.18%
$300,001 <> $500,000 0.15%
$500,001 and above 0.10%
Sale

0.5%, min 50 if foreign

Shares 0.6%, min 60 if local
Bonds & Treasury Bills case by case
Swift Operational fees (Deliver ) min 50 per operation
Security Transfer 50

Pledge of securities case by case

if the amount distributed exceeds the
10 + custodian fees amount of USD 10+-custodian fees , the
condition will be applied

Distribution of dividends &
interest payment

Rematerialization or Dematerialization

20
of securities
Corporate Action 10 + custodian fees
Commission, Expenses or Fees
Letter of Guarantee Value Date/Comments
Fresh USD Fresh LBP Non Fresh USD Non Fresh LBP

With Full, Partial or No Margin (margin is required in Fresh for new L/G)

0.50% per quarter, minimum /quarter

Bid Bond
100 | c/v Sayrafa l 660 | c/v official rate

Performance Bond i . + correspondent fees if issued on abroad
0.75% per quarter or fraction whereof, minimum/quarter

Advance Payment
Payment 150 | c/v Sayrafa | 1,000 | c/v official rate
Shipping Guarantee

Against Documentary Credit 75 | c/v Sayrafa | 500 | c/v official rate per month
1% /quarter, minimum/month

Against Documentary Remittance
9 v | ¢/v Sayrafa | 500 [ v official rate

6/7 Version May 19,2023
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Creditbank:

Documentary Credits

Import

Commission, Expenses or Fees

Fresh USD

Non Fresh USD

| Schedule of Fees and Charges

Value Date/Comments

Opening, extension or increase

3%o per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter

100 660
Modification 50
1% per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter
Acceptance
100 660
Export

Notification, extension or increase without

1.50%o0 per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter

) ; Min 100 Min 660
confirmation
Max 500 Max 3,300
Notification extension or increase with 3%o per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter
confirmation 100 660
Other modification 50 330
2%o0 min.

Transfer

100 | 660
Payment or negotiation LC at sight and 1.5%o per utilization min
deferred payment 75 I 500

Acceptance or commitment of deferred
payment

Documentary Remittance

0.75% per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter

660

Commiission, Expenses or Fees

Value Date/Comments

Cards

Fresh USD Non Fresh USD
Import & Export
Free of payment 50 I 330
) 2 %o per quarter, min.
Against Acceptance
50 | 330
e . 2%o0 min.
Modification
50 | 330
Aval 1% per quarter or fraction whereof, min /quarter
va
150 1,000
Returned documents unpaid 50 330

Commission, Expenses or Fees

Value Date/Comments

Issuance Additional Card Card Replacement Card Currency
Cards' Price (Non Refundable)
Visa Classic LBP 500,000 LBP 300,000 LBP 500,000 LBP LBP
MasterCard Combo LBP 500,000 LBP 300,000 LBP 500,000 LBP LBP
MasterCard Unembossed Regular $15 or c/v* $10 or c/v* $15 or c/v* LBP
MasterCard Unembossed Gold $20 or c/v* $15 or c/v* $20 or c/v* LBP
MasterCard Unembossed Platinum $30 or c/v* $20 or c/v* $30 or c/v* LBP
Prepaid Cards (Fresh & Non Refundable)
Websurfer Internet Card $12 (fresh) | N/A | $12 (fresh) | UsD
Cards' Price (Fresh & Non Refundable)
Visa Signature $100 $70 $100 usD
MasterCrad Euro Titanium €100 €70 €100 EURO
MasterCard Gold $100 $70 $100 usD

Cards' Charges

Late Payment

USD 15 per month
EUR 15 per month
LBP 30,000 per month

Exceeding Credit Limit Fee

10% of exceeding amount if:
> USD 250

> EUR 250

> LBP 375,000

SMS & Card Management Fees

SMS Alert:

e USD 2 per month

e EUR 2 per month

oLBP 25,000 per month

e USD 1 or c/v* per month on Unembossed cards

*c/v in LBP is calculated at Sayrafa rate

| Other fees, commissions, expenses and charges may apply in accordance with applicable contracts and documents, in addition to taxes in accordance with applicable laws.
| All Conditions mentioned in the present Schedule are subject to change.
]| The English text is a translation of the original Arabic one. In case of discrepancy between the English version and the Arabic version, the arabic text shall always prevail
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